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Serial Number 1953/25 

THE POLICE FORCE PAY REGULATIONS 1953 

c. W. M. NORRIE, Govcrnol'·Generai 

ORDEH. IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House 3t Wcilingtoll this] Itll dav of :\larch 1953 

Present: 
HIS EXCEl.LENCY THE GO\·E~NC;,-GENERAl. IN COl)N::IT. 

PPRSUANT to the Police Force Ace j 947, Iris Excellency the GOVCfllor
General, acting by and with the aclvic2 a"d consent of the Executive 
Council" hereby: rnakes the follo\<virlg regl1 ~a~j.or1s. 

REGtTL.\TIONS 
1 <} (1] 'Th c:~e 

Rcgulatio~1:.~ ~ .l ~\)S. 
(2) The'se rCllulatlcns sha.ll \",C Ut'C::~}C> .. 

the 1st (by or '~mix'.- 352_ 

2. 1"}y; ral-es cJ p:ry (1;1C ~JJkr,,'cuic~':;; 

Police }'orcl~ ::;hal1 be tho;;c set G ~ ~"t lI"i the 

3" P;::ry!;,]cilts aT th·..:; rt.l:~--:'~; ~) fnTcsa~ 1 

servic(~ rr;::'~c~;~ 1'cr.1 011 ~-;i:d_ ;-Jt':~r 'i'L~ 1 ~t. 
t\, \-\.Tb.I:'~<_~ :t n:.c':'l_!Ll'~' 

~~~\~,; ~~l 
fCgU],;' '; ~o~ .::; .. ~i:~i ,a.i.l ;-~:. :0\,·, 

or 

51 'TbC', 

have CGinC into force on 

to nlc-rf}h;:rs Ol the 

,rdl be ;:l.'-1eJ:::- ';j T~:~~t of 
cL Sf'P, -":rnbci.· ~';52;. 
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SCHEDULES 

FIRST SCHEDULE 

RATES OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES (ON AND AFTER 1 SEPTEMBER 1952) 

Superintendents
First year 
Second year ..... . 
Third year 

Inspectors
First year 
Second year . 
Third year 

Sub-Inspectors
First year 
Second year . 
Third year .... 

Senior Sergeants and Senior Detectives
Under two years 
Over two and under four years .... 
Over four years 

Sergeants and Detective Sergeants
Under two years 
Over two and under four years ." 
Over four years 

Constables and Detectives
lJ ndCf three vears 
Over ~hree arid under nine years 
Over nine and under fourteen years 
Over fourteen and uncler twenty years 
Over twenty years 

\\'o;r,en's Divi~,ion--
lJ l-;Jer three years 
OYer th~~ee ye'ars . 

?vfatl'ons--
1.J ndcr three vears 
Over three YC<H5 

FeIl1a\.~ scardlcrs--

Sur,~~l'~)i.lS-
In !OUl' centres 
,\!. other pUCt:.1 

.'.:,.~:"'(': :\ :;C·'A·z~n('.es--

Pay Pcr 
Annum. 

£ 
1,130 
1,180 
1,270 

1,020 
1,065 
1,105 

945 
970 
990 

690 
710 
730 

635 
650 
670 

510 
565 
58:, 
600 
610 

465 
475 

465 
475 

5 to 62 

200 to 300 
35 to 60 

I House I Allowance I Per Annum 

£ 
150 
150 
150 

120 
120 
120 

110 
110 
110 

100 
100 
100 

75 
75 
75 

65 
65 
65 
65 
65 

65 
65 

65 
65 

I
' Allowance 

Per Annum 
in Place of 
Overtime. 

I 
1_, 

£ 

140 
140 
140 

130 
130 
130 

105 
105 
115 
11·5 
120 

85 
85 

85 
8,~ 

,,:r i :~' ~>:!cctlvc~, Detective Sergeants, al1(~ l)ctectives: ?s. per cl ;y. 
:\.C~;:;);~ :D(,t~~ctivf'';: 28. (id. per day. 

rl~<: '~jiC; /·.:";,.,"S:l!li'C: '2:~. per day. 
ClGl ~,_ .\ ~;";";V;l::i_'e: 1 ,~. ~/er day plUS 15 per cent. 
S!)~ ~-i:;.: :"oh:.'"" ·~-:',-.::z--

~;l'~-.:;~d <1~lt ',,,/:lllce for duties at rcn10te stJ.tions C(nd spc('ia~ duties: c p 
.'::-. P:.'f lby. 
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SECOND SCHEDULE 

ANNUAL VALUE OF FREE QUARTERS AND HOUSE ALLOWANCES 

Superintendents 
Inspectors 
Sub-Inspectors .. .. ...... . .. 
Senior Sergeants and Senior Detectives 
Sergeants and Detective Sergeants 
Constables and Detectives 
Women's Division 
Matrons 

£ 
100 
100 
91 
78 
50 
39 
39 
20 

[1953/25 

T. J. SHERRARD, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette,' 12 March 1953. 
These regulations are administered in the Police Department. 


