Serial Number 1953/25



THE POLICE FORCE PAY REGULATIONS 1953

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington, this 11th day of March 1953 Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to the Police Force Act 1947, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following regulations.

REGULATIONS

- 1. (1) These regulations may be cited as the Police Force Pay Regulations, 1953.
- (2) These regulations shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st day of September 1952.
- 2. The rates of pay and allowances payable to members of the Police Force shall be those set out in the First Schedule hereto.
- 3. Payments at the rates aforesaid shall be made in respect of service rendered on and after the 1st day of September 1952.
- 4. Where a member of the Force of any rank is provided free of charge in respect of his employment with lodging for hunself or his family or with the use of a house or is under the authority of these regulations paid an allowance instead of being so provided with lodging or with the use of a house, then, notwithstanding any other provision of these regulations, the annual value of these benefits for the purposes of section 55 of the Superannuation Act 1917 is hereby declined to be the appropriate sum set out in the Second Schodule herete.
 - 5. The Police Force Pay Regulations 1952 are hereby revoked * Statutory Regulations 1952, Social number 1952/32, page 92.

SCHEDULES

FIRST SCHEDULE RATES OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES (ON AND AFTER 1 SEPTEMBER 1952)

	 Pay Per Annum.	House Allowance Per Annum	Allowance Per Annum in Place of Overtime.
Superintendents— First year Second year Third year	 £ 1,130 1,180 1,270	£ 150 150 150	£
Inspectors— First year Second year Third year	 1,020 1,065 1,105	120 120 120	
Sub-Inspectors— First year Second year Third year	 945 970 990	110 110 110	••••
Senior Sergeants and Senior Detectives— Under two years Over two and under four years Over four years	 690 710 730	100 100 100	140 140 140
Sergeants and Detective Sergeants— Under two years Over two and under four years Over four years	 635 650 670	7 5 7 5 7 5	130 130 130
Constables and Detectives— Under three years Over three and under nine years Over nine and under fourteen years Over fourteen and under twenty years Over twenty years	 510 565 585 600 610	65 65 65 65	105 105 115 116 120
Women's Division— Under three years Over three years	 465 475	65 65	8 5 8 5
Matrons— Under three years Over three years	 465 475	65 65	85 8 5
Female searchers-	5 to 62		
Surgeous— In four centres At other places	 200 to 300 35 to 60	•••••	

Timestive Allowances.—
Sepler Detectives, Detective Sergeants, and Detectives: 4s. per day.
Acting Detectives: 2s. 6d. per day.

Plain Cisting Allowance: 2s. per day.
Clerical Allowance: 1s. per day plus 15 per cent.
Special Allowances—
Special allowances for duties at remote stations and special duties: Up to its per day.

SECOND SCHEDULE

Annual Value of Free Quarters and House Allowances

				æ
Superintendents				 100
Inspectors				 100
Sub-Inspectors				 91
Senior Sergeants			ves	 78
Sergeants and De		ergeants		 50
Constables and D				 39
Women's Division	n			 39
Matrons	*****			 20

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 12 March 1953. These regulations are administered in the Police Department.